## imall

Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business relationships with customers from, Europe, America and south Asia, supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components to meet their specific needs.

With the principle of "Quality Parts, Customers Priority, Honest Operation, and Considerate Service", our business mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include Microchip, ALPS, ROHM, Xilinx, Pulse, ON, Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise IC, Modules, Potentiometer, IC Socket, Relay, Connector. Our parts cover such applications as commercial, industrial, and automotives areas.

We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!



### Contact us

Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832 Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China



### PRODUCT BRIEF

# FINISAR

#### **Key Features**

- Analog Carrier Loading from 50 MHz to 3000 MHz
- Wavelengths can tuned across the entire C-band at 100 GHz ITU DWDM spacings
- Tunes to different wavelength in less than 0.5 seconds
- Packaged in standard XFP pluggable optical module
- Built-in digital diagnostic functions
- Link distance up to 15 kilometers
- LC/APC optical connection
- Power consumption less than
   3.5 Watts
- Operating temperature range of 0°C to 65°C
- Compliant with SCTE 195 2013: Interface Specifications for an RF-Modulated Small Form Factor Pluggable Optical Module
- Mechanical dimensions compliant with 10 Gigabit Small Form Factor Pluggable Module (XFP) Multi-Source Agreement (INF-8077i, Rev. 4.5)

### Applications

- Antenna Remoting
- Distributed Antenna Systems
   (DAS) to Extend Wireless
   Infrastructure
- 1550nm Broadcast with DWDM Narrowcast Overlay architectures
- All-Digital QAM networks

### 50 MHz to 3000 MHz Pluggable XFP-RF Transmitter

# Wavelength tunable, 3 GHz pluggable optical transmitter module

#### Overview

Finisar's XFP-RF transmitter is a small form factor hot-pluggable optical module that is compliant with interface specifications developed by the Society of Cable Telecommunications Engineers (SCTE). It can be fully loaded with analog carriers from 50 MHz to 3000 MHz in order to enable operators to effectively utilize a broad range of frequencies when designing distributed antenna systems and RF Over Fiber networks. The small XFP module significantly reduces power consumption and increases density for downstream transmitters.

The transmitter wavelength can be tuned to any of the 43 different Dense Wavelength Division Multiplexing (DWDM) wavelengths across the entire C-band in less than 500 ms. This increases operational efficiencies in deploying DWDM networks and reduces inventory of transmitters at different fixed wavelengths. Wavelength tunability also opens the possibility of novel HFC architectures that can dynamically route services and increase bandwidth capacity in the cable operator's access network.

### Key Advantages

- > 2x to 4x density improvement over current transmitter solutions
- ▶ At least 50% less power consumption per transmitter
- Enables future HFC architectures to route services dynamically by changing the wavelength of the transmitter
- Enables pluggable optics to be utilized directly in next-generation Cable Modem Termination Systems and QAM modulators



### Specifications

| Parameter   | Value  |
|---|--|
| Optical Output Power                                | 4 dBm minimum  |
| Optical Wavelengths                                 | ITU DWDM Channels 18 to 60 (1528.77 nm to 1529.55 nm)  |
| Center Wavelength Spacing                           | 100 GHz  |
| Wavelength Tuning Time                              | 0.5 seconds maximum  |
| Optical Connection                                  | LC/APC receptacle  |
| Optical Fiber Distance                              | 0 km to 15 km  |
| Fiber Dispersion Compensation, Internal or External | Not applicable   |
| SBS Suppression                                     | +12 typical, with optical amplifier  |
| RF Bandwidth  | 50 MHz to 3000 MHz   |
| Link Gain*  | >0dB, 50 MHz to 3000 MHz   |
| Noise Figure*                                       | <28dB, 50 MHz to 2200 MHz; <30 dB, 2200 MHz to 3000 MHz                                      |
| SFDR (3rds)*  | >108 dB/Hz, 50 MHz to 2200 MHz   |
|   | >103 dB/Hz, 2200 MHz to 3000 MHz   |
| IIP3*   | >8 db, 50 MHz to 2200 MHz  |
|   | >6 dB, 2200 MHz to 3000 MHz  |
| RF Input Level                                      | Dependent on host module (-20 dBm composite into XFP-RF)                                     |
| RF Impedance  | Dependent on host module (100 $\Omega$ differential or 50 $\Omega$ single-ended into XFP-RF) |
| RF Flatness   | 2.0 dB max, peak to peak, 50 MHz to 3000 MHz   |
| RF Input Return Loss                                | 10 dB min, 50 MHz to 3000 MHz  |
| Dimensions  | 78 mm (L ) X 18.35 mm (W) X 8.5 mm (H)   |
|   | 3.0 in (L) X 0.7 in (W) X 0.3 in (H)   |
| Mounting  | XFP cage assembly on host module   |
| Operating Temperature Range                         | 0°C to 65°C  |
| Storage Temperature Range                           | -40°C to 85°C  |
| Power Consumption                                   | 3.5 Watts maximum  |
| Data/Control  | Digital diagnostic functions via two-wire serial interface                                   |

\* With Finisar Optical Receiver. 1 km of SMF-28 single-mode fiber. Host system or chassis may degrade performance.

### **Product Selection**

| Part Number      | Description   |
|------------------|---|
| XT04AARTENJD1860 | XFP-RF Pluggable Tx, Wavelength-Tunable, 50 MHz to 3000 MHz, +4 dBm |
| XT04AAR5ENJDxxx  | XFP-RF Pluggable Tx, Fixed Wavelength, 50 MHz to 3000 MHz, +4 dBm   |

xxx – fixed wavelength designated with ITU DWDM channel number



1389 Moffett Park Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94089-1133 www.finisar.com 
 Phone:
 +1-408-548-1000

 Sales:
 +1-408-541-5690

 Email:
 sales@finisar.com



© 2015 Finisar Corporation. All rights reserved. Finisar is a registered trademark of Finisar Corporation. Features and specifications are subject to change without notice. 09/15